

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 20-078
Emergency Watershed Protection-Willow Fork of Buffalo Bayou Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 4

Awarded 5/5/2020: Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. \$5,560,356
Funding: Harvey FEMA and General Fund

Vendor	Bid Total	Completion Time in Calendar Days	1295
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$5,560,356.00	275	Yes
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$5,773,405.00	275	
TLC Construction Contract Services Houston, TX	\$6,728,880.80	275	
Earth Builders, LP Hurst, TX	Disqualified: Failed to provide references.		

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 20-078
Emergency Watershed Protection-Cane Island Branch Channel Bank Stabilization Phase 4

Base Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Qty	Unit	Shirley & Sons		WadeCon		TLC Construction	
					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Pollution Control	5	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,412.00	\$19,412.00
2	Sediment Filters	5	5700	linear feet	\$2.50	\$14,250.00	\$2.00	\$11,400.00	\$1.38	\$7,866.00
3	Construction Surveys	7	1	lump sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$74,486.00	\$74,486.00
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	8	1	lump sum	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$180,876.00	\$180,876.00
5	Removal of Water	11	1	lump sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,404.00	\$34,404.00
6	Steel Sheet Pilings	13	99055	square feet	\$46.00	\$4,556,530.00	\$43.00	\$4,259,365.00	\$45.00	\$4,457,475.00
7	Drainfill	24	5893	cubic yard	\$52.00	\$306,436.00	\$50.00	\$294,650.00	\$50.00	\$294,650.00
8	Rock Riprap	61	1791	ton	\$110.00	\$197,010.00	\$90.00	\$161,190.00	\$90.00	\$161,190.00
9	Contractor Quality Control	94	1	lump sum	\$6,970.00	\$6,970.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$85,413.00	\$85,413.00
10	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	13	9.2	acre	\$2,300.00	\$21,160.00	\$4,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$6,874.00	\$63,240.80
11	Earthwork, Sites 214 & 215, Class G	420	1	lump sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$555,680.00	\$555,680.00
12	Earthwork, Sites 217 thru 219a, Class J	420	1	lump sum	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$221,459.00	\$221,459.00
13	Earthwork, Sites 220 & 221, Class H	420	1	lump sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$146,359.00	\$146,359.00
14	Earthwork, Site 222, Class B	420	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$89,170.00	\$89,170.00
15	Earthwork, Site 223, Class B	420	1	lump sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$46,461.00	\$46,461.00
16	Earthwork, Site 224, Class D	420	1	lump sum	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$118,848.00	\$118,848.00
17	Earthwork, Sites 300 thru 305, Class G	420	1	lump sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$171,891.00	\$171,891.00
						\$5,560,356.00		\$5,773,405.00		\$6,728,880.80